

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1012 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2025

Uchappa Lingappa Manglur ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Uchappa Lingappa Manglur ...Appellant

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2026.01.14  
14:51:01 +0530

Mr Yogesh Sukale, i/b Nikhil Hire, for the Appellant.  
Mr RM Pethe, APP, for Respondent No. 1-State.  
Mrs Kanchan Pawar, appointed Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 14TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)