

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1012 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 542 OF 2025

Uchappa Lingappa Manglur ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2026.02.25
10:51:48 +0530

Mr. Sahil Jodhwani i/b Nikhil Hire for the Applicant.
Mr. R.M. Pethe APP for Respondent/State.
Ms. Kanchan Pawar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to serve a copy of appeal memo and interim application to the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2. Stand over to 16.03.2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)